Russell investment portfolio 30/06/2021 2,788,657   -   -

. 3,982,623   -   -

Parent Entity Date of
Valuation

Level 1 Level 2 Level 3

Assets measured at fair value
FIIG investment portfolio 30/06/2021 1,193,966   -   -
Russell investment portfolio 30/06/2021 2,788,657   -   -

. 3,982,623   -   -

Parent Entity

Page 45

The Pharmacy Guild of Australia (Queensland Branch)

and its controlled entities

21. Financial risk management (continued)

g. Sensitivity analysis

The following table illustrates sensitivities to the group's exposure to changes in interest rates. The table indicates the
impact on how profit and equity values reported at balance date would have been affected by changes in the relevant risk
variable that management considers to be reasonably possible based on observations of current market conditions. The
calculations are based on the group's interest-bearing financial instruments at each balance date. All other variables are held
constant.

Notes Consolidated Entity
Profit Equity

$ $

Parent Entity
Profit Equity

$ $

Year-ended 30 June 2022
+2.5% in interest rates + 60,811 + 60,811 + 93,943 + 93,943
- 2.5% in interest rates + 39,402 + 39,402 - 4,509 - 4,509

Year-ended 30 June 2021
+ / - 0.5% in interest rates +/- 47,012 +/- 47,012 +/- 46,426 +/- 46,426

The above interest rate sensitivity analysis has been performed on the assumption that all other variables remain
unchanged.

22. Events after reporting date

The Branch Committee is currently in negotiations with the utlimate parent entity, Pharmacy Guild of Australia, in respect of
wholly owned subsidiary, Australasian College of Pharmacy Pty Ltd. It is expected that Pharmacy Guild of Australia will take
a majority interest in the subsidiary during 2022/23. The net value of the investment is shown in Note 11.

As of the date of the signing of this report the Committee of Management were not aware of any other events which materially

[…]

The following persons were members of the Branch Committee and Branch Executive during the financial year.

Branch Executive
C Owen (full year)
K Sclavos (full year)
A Seeto (full year)

Branch Committee
P Jaffar (full year)
K Sclavos (full year)
M Singh (full year)
L Walker (full year)
C Whalan (full year)
A Hawken (full year)

T Twomey (full year)
R Xynias (full year)

J Lester (full year)
C Owen (full year)
A Seeto (full year)
T Twomey (full year)
F Watson (full year)
R Xynias (full year)

Page 46

The Pharmacy Guild of Australia (Queensland Branch)
and its controlled entities

21.   Financial risk management (continued)

g.  Sensitivity analysis

The following table illustrates sensitivities to the group’s exposure to changes in interest rates. The table indicates the
impact on how profit and equity values reported at balance date would have been affected by changes in the relevant risk
variable that management considers to be reasonably possible based on observations of current market conditions. The
calculations are based on the group's interest-bearing financial instruments at each balance date.  All other variables are held
constant.

Notes
Profit Equity Profit Equity

$ $ $ $

Year-ended 30 June 2022
+2.5% in interest rates + 60,811 + 60,811 + 93,943 + 93,943
- 2.5% in interest rates + 39,402 + 39,402 - 4,509 - 4,509

Year-ended 30 June 2021
+ / - 0.5% in interest rates +/- 47,012 +/- 47,012 +/- 46,426 +/- 46,426

The above interest rate sensitivity analysis has been performed on the assumption that all other variables remain
unchanged.

22.   Events after reporting date

The Branch Committee is currently in negotiations with the utlimate parent entity, Pharmacy Guild of Australia, in respect of
wholly owned subsidiary, Australasian College of Pharmacy Pty Ltd.  It is expected that Pharmacy Guild of Australia will take
a majority interest in the subsidiary during 2022/23.  The net value of the investment is shown in Note 11.

As of the date of the signing of this report the Committee of Management were not aware of any other events which materially